

West Bengal Form No.3891.  
*H.C Criminal Form No.(M)21*

**ORDER-SHEET FOR SESSIONS RECORD**  
In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Darjeeling

**Spl.(C) 98/15**  
**S.T No17 (4)/2016**

Committing Officer.

**Charge under section 4 of POCSO Act 2012**

The Charge is read over and explained to the accused who pleaded " Not guilty "

No. 1. Sumit Toppo

The following Jurors/Assessors were chosen-

Foreman.

For the State- Sri Pranay Rai, Ld. P.P

For Accused-

*Enter below all proceedings and orders*

Order No.1  
22.04.16

Accused Sumit Toppo is produced from J/C. Today is fixed for framing of Charge. Ld.P.P.-in-charge is present with C.D.

Perusing the C.D and hearing both sides it transpires that there is ground for presuming that the accused has committed an offence punishable under section 4 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offence Act 2012, which is exclusively triable by this Court specially designated for the trial of the children from sexual offences. Accordingly Charge under section 4 of POCSO Act is read over and explained to the accused person who pleaded not guilty and claimed for trial.

Fix **21.05.16** for evidence of Defacto Complainant.

Dictd.& corrted.by me,

(Anupam Mukherjee)  
Additional Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court-cum-Special Judge  
Under POCSO Act,Darjeeling

A.S.J,2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
-Cum-Spl. Judge,  
Under POCSO Act,DLg.