

Order no. 19

9.10.2017

Accused Sumit Toppo is produced from J/C who prays for bail by filing application alongwith one death certificate of his mother. No witness is turned up today. Record is taken up for bail hearing in presence of Ld. PP.

Hd. both sides. Perused the evidence of the Pws. I do not find any reason to enlarge the accused on bail even considering his detention period. Thus prayer for bail is rejected. Issue summons upon the witness Dr. Anurup Saha of NBMCH and Judicial Magistrate Nilanjan Mallick through High Court, Calcutta.

To 27.10.17 for evidence . BC to comply the order at once.