

Spl.(C) 98 of 2015

Ord.No.23
16.05.2018

Today is fixed for appearance/evidence.
The sole accd.person namely, Sumit Toppo on C/B is present by filing hazira.
P.O.is transferred.
Ld.P.P.as well as Ld.Defence Counsel are both present in court today.
No other witnesses are present.
Issue summons upon the C.S.W.10 as per given above address.
Fix 21.06.2018 for appearance /evidence.

Special Judge-in-charge,
Under POCSO Act 2012
Darjeeling.