

Spl.(C) 98 of 2015
Reg. No. 14 of 2016

Order no. 61
Dated 21.09.24

Today is fixed for appearance.
Ld. Spl. PP is present.
Accused is absent without steps.
Surety is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed as last chance.
Hence the case is adjourned.
Fix **11.11.24** for appearance.
Inform surety.

Spl. Judge
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling