

Spl (C) 98 of 2015
Reg No. 14 / 2016

Order No. 63
Dated 10.02.25

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

No ER of WA has been received yet.

Awaiting the same.

Members of Bar Association of Darjeeling resolved to abstain from attending Court proceeding today in view of their resolution dated 04.02.25,

Hence the case is adjourned.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Ld. District Judge is in-charge.

Fix 09.04.25 for ER of WA.

Spl Judge,
Under POCSO Act, Darjeeling (IC)