

Spl (C) 98 of 2015
Reg. No. 14 of 2016
State -Vs- Sumit Toppo

Order no. 69
Dated 09.02.26

Today is fixed for production of the accused person.
Accused Sumit Toppo is not produced physically from J/C.
The Ld. Spl. PP is present.
Received intimation letter from Supdt. of Spl. Correctional Home, Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling stating that the cause of Non-production of the accused is authority of Siliguri Police Commissionerate has not provided Police Escort for the said production.
Supdt. of Darjeeling Dist. Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused physically on the date fixed positively.
Hence, the case is adjourned.
Fix 23.02.26 for production of accused person.
Let the copy of this order be sent to the Supdt. of Darjeeling Dist. Correctional Home, Darjeeling for compliance.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court,
Under POCSO Act, Darjeeling.