

Spl (C) 98 of 2015
Reg. No. 14 of 2016
State -Vs- Sumit Toppo

Order no. 72
Dated 23.03.26

Today is fixed for production of the accused person.
Accused Sumit Toppo is not produced from J/C physically.
In view of resolution of Bar Association, Darjeeling dated 23.03.26.
Members of Bar Association will abstain from work this day as a mark of respect.
P.O. is leave on duty for S.I.R.
Ld. ADJ 1st Court Darjeeling is in-charge.
Hence the case is adjourned for the end of justice.
Fix **09.04.26** for production of accused person.
Let the copy of this order be sent to the Supdt. of Darjeeling Dist. Correctional Home,
Darjeeling for compliance.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court,
Under POCSO Act, 2012, Darjeeling. (I/C)